
Plan Changes By Plan and Linkage Types 

Effective: July 2016 

Active Members 

Healthy Louisiana 

Reporting Month: June 2016 

Summary  

Summary of P Linkage Transfers 

        
Amerigroup  

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas     

           
Total 

Transfers 
From (→)  

                               
LA Healthcare 
Connections 

 
United 

Healthcare 

 
Aetna 

Capital  42  27  217  52  38  58 
Gulf  29  25  154  29  27  44 
North  35  12  198  44  31  76 
South Central  64  19  252  39  50  80 

 

 170  164  83  821 Total Transfer Out 

Net (loss) 0 

 168  348  56 Total Transfer In  821 

(2) 265 (108) 

 146 

 37 

(109) 

 258 

 212 

(46) 

Summary of B Linkage Transfers 

        
Amerigroup  

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas     

           
Total 

Transfers 
From (→)  

                               
LA Healthcare 
Connections 

 
United 

Healthcare 

 
Aetna 

Capital  0  0  1  1  0  0 

Gulf  1  0  2  1  0  0 
North  1  0  2  0  0  1 

 

 2  2  1  8 Total Transfer Out 

Net (loss) 0 

 1  2  0 Total Transfer In  8 

 (1)  1 (2) 

 2 

 0 

(2) 

 1 

 5 

 4 

Report No. 106B vs 106 Page 1 of 3 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health 
coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State. Open 
enrollment transfers are not included in this report. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in 
this report.   

Run Date: 07/12/2016 

South Central  2  0 0  1  0  3 



Linkage Transfer from P To P 

        
Amerigroup  

           
Total 

Transfers 

 
LA Healthcare 
Connections 

 
To (↓) / From (→)  

        
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 
Aetna 

 
United 

Healthcare  

Aetna  12  37  7  6  0  12 

Amerigroup  0  167  20  43  23  81 

AmeriHealth Caritas  23  55  4  0 11  17 

LA Healthcare Connections  68  346  0  70  60  148 

United Healthcare  66  211  51  44  50  0 

 145                                                                  169  163  816 Total Transfer Out  258  144 

 3 

Linkage Transfer from B To B 
 

        

Amerigroup  
           

Total 

Transfers 

 
LA Healthcare 

Connections 

 
To (↓) / From (→)  

        
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 
Aetna 

 
United 

Healthcare  

Aetna  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Amerigroup  0  0  0  0  0  0 

AmeriHealth Caritas  0  0  0  0  0  0 

LA Healthcare Connections  0  1  0  0  1  0 

                                                                     0  1  4 Total Transfer Out  0  2 

Report No. 106B vs 106 Page 2 of 3 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health 
coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State. Open 
enrollment transfers are not included in this report. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in 
this report.   

Run Date: 07/12/2016 

 82 

UnitedHealthcare  1  0  1  1  0 

 1 



 

 

Linkage Transfer from P-B 

        
Amerigroup  

           
Total 

Transfers 

 
LA Healthcare 

Connections 

 
To (↓) / From (→)  

        
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 
Aetna 

 
United 

Healthcare  

Aetna  0  0  0  0 

Amerigroup  0  1  0  0 

AmeriHealth Caritas  0  0  0  0 

                                                                    2  1 Total Transfer Out 

Report No. 106B vs 106 Page 3 of 3 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health 
coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State. Open 
enrollment transfers are not included in this report. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in 
this report.   

Linkage Transfer from B-P 
 

  
To (↓) / From (→)  

 
Aetna 

       

Amerigroup  
        

AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

LA Healthcare Connections 

UnitedHealthcare  0 

 0 

Aetna 

Amerigroup 

AmeriHealth Caritas 

LA Healthcare Connections 

UnitedHealthcare 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 
2 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 1 

 2 

 4  0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 
LA Healthcare 
Connections 

 
United 

Healthcare  

 0 

 0 
 1 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0  0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 1 

 2 

 1 

                                                              Total Transfer Out  2  1  1  1  0  5 

           
Total 

Transfers 

Run Date: 07/12/2016 


